AGENDA ITEM

REQUEST/JUSTIFICATION FORM ﬂ ~//
(To be completed by requesting Department)
Forward all requests to Sharon Bourke, LC2 Civic Center
DEADLINE SUBMITTAL IS 4:00 P.M. WEDNESDAY

Agenda item: Request payment to contractor for County Project No. SP-2015(01)

Date to be on agenda:  December 15, 2015

Exact wording to be used for the agenda: Tom Doyle, County Engineer,

requests the approval of the following: Payment for County Project No. SP-2015(01) Sorenson

Parkway Bridge repair, which includes overruns due to the discovery of more damage than had

been estimated. The final cost is $50,310. The projected cost was $39,250.

Action requested: Approve final payment for County Project No. SP-2015(01).

Amount requested:  § Object Code:
ts item in current year's budget? Yes No
Does this item commit funds in future years?  Yes No

If yes, explain:

If an agreement or contract, has the County Attorney
reviewed and approved? Yes No

Previous action taken on this item, if any:

Recommendations and rationale or action:

Will anyone speak on behalf of this item, if so who? Tom Doyle

If this is a rush agenda item, please explain why:

Submitted by (Name & Dept.:) Mary Elworth, Engineer’'s Office Ext. 6373
Date submitted: 12/09/15

List Attachments: Board letter and resolution
{Attach resolution and all pertinent documentation; i.e. contract, agreement, memorandums, etc.)

Certified Copies of the resolution should be sent to {please include name and addresses of all individuals or
departments that need a certified copy).Engineer office

Completed by receiving office

Received in Administrative Office:  Date /7 /6/’ //5" Time
v



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA

BE IT RESOLVED BY THIS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS THAT:
the Douglas County Engineer recommends payment be made to JMN Construction, 314
West Reichmuth Road, Valley, Nebraska 68046 for services on Douglas County Project No.
SP-2015(01), Sorenson Parkway Bridge Repairs. The original project cost approved was
$39,250.00. The final invoice, including overruns, is $50,310.00.

This project was to repair railing and abutment deterioration and damage. The overruns

were due to the contractor discovering more damage than had been estimated when

preparing the concrete areas to be repaired.

DATED THIS 15th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.



TOM DOYLE
DOUGLAS COUNTY ENGINEER

15505 West Maple Road
Omaha, Nebraska 68116-5173
402-444-6372
Fax: 402-444-6244
engineer @douglascounty-ne.gov

December 15, 2015

Douglas County Board of Commissioners
Omaha/Douglas Civic Center
Omaha, Nebraska 68183

RE: DOUGLAS COUNTY PROJECT NO. SP-2015(01)
SORENSON PARKWAY BRIDGE REPAIRS
APPROVAL OF PAYMENT INCLUDING OVERRUNS

Commissioners:

Your approval is requested for payment to JMN Construction for services rendered on Douglas
County Project SP-2015(01). This payment does include overruns. The original project cost of
$39,250.00 was approved by Douglas County September 22, 2015. 'The final invoice, with a
change order of $1,400.00, is $50,310.00.

Significant overruns in addition to one change order are as follows:
e Concrete repairs to the railings and abutment - $8,445.00
e Patching on the bridge deck - $1,250.00

This project was to repair railing and abutment deterioration and damage. The overruns were due
to the contractor discovering more damage than had been estimated when preparing the concrete
areas to be repaired.

Respectfully submitted,

o M%wM o

Thomas D. Doyle, P.L.
Douglas County Engineer

TDD:TMM:me



